

Court No. - 52

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 43365 of 2024

Applicant :- Abhishek

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Gagan Pratap Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.

Mr. Mahipal Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Gagan Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the applicant submits that Mr. Gagan Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the applicant is not able to attend the Court today.

The matter is released.

Put up this case before the appropriate Court, as fresh, on 02.04.2025.

Order Date :- 20.3.2025

Abhishek Singh