

Court No. - 52

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 43365 of 2024

Applicant :- Abhishek

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Gagan Pratap Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the present application has been filed challenging the order dated 04.05.2024 vide which the application u/s 127(1) Cr.P.C. moved by the applicant has been rejected.

Issue notice to opposite party no.2 returnable at an early date.

Put up this case as fresh on 22.04.2025.

Order Date :- 2.4.2025

Rahul.