



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 43365 of 2024

Abhishek

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Gagan Pratap Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Yogendra Kumar Srivastava

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Supplementary Affidavit filed by Learned counsel for the applicant in Court today. The same is taken on record.
2. Connect and list alongwith Matter Under Article 227 No.6104/2016 and Criminal Revision No.513/2018 on 04.11.2025 as fresh.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

October 30, 2025

A. Pandey